

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
SANTA FE
SANTA FE
IN THE MAGISTRATE

COUNTY
CITY
COURT

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

MAGISTRATE COURT
SANTA FE COUNTY

8102 90 904

CASE # 18-011790

-- VS --

Name: CHACON-MIRANDA EDGAR
Address: 7412 ELK HORN
City/Zip: SANTA FE NM 87505
D.O.B.: 03/07/1981
S.S.N.:
Height: 5' 05" Weight: 160 lbs
Hair: Brown - BRO
Eyes: Brown - BRO

STN #: 05
Arrest Date: 08/04/2018
Driver's License #: 502153072
Citation #:
Arrest #: 18-011790
Docket #: M-49-FR-2018-00924
Date Filed:

The undersigned, under penalty of perjury, complains and says that on or about 08/04/2018, in the County/City of SANTA FE, State of New Mexico, the above named Defendant(s) did:

Contrary to Section 30-03-15 NMSA 1978.
Charge Code 2107

CRIME: BATTERY AGAINST A HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

(Common name of Offense or Offenses)

Contrary to Section 30-09-11(E)(3) NMSA 1978.
Charge Code 4944

CRIME: CRIMINAL SEXUAL PENETRATION IN THE SECOND DEGREE (RESULTS IN PERSONAL INJURY)

(Common name of Offense or Offenses)

Contrary to Section 30-06-01(D) NMSA 1978.
Charge Code 6562

CRIME: ABUSE OF A CHILD (DOES NOT RESULT IN DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM)

(Common name of Offense or Offenses)

Contrary to Section 30-06-01(D) NMSA 1978.
Charge Code 6562

CRIME: ABUSE OF A CHILD (DOES NOT RESULT IN DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM)

(Common name of Offense or Offenses)

COUNT I

BATTERY AGAINST A HOUSEHOLD MEMBER,

IN THAT ON OR ABOUT THE 4TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2018, IN THE CITY OF SANTA FE, SANTA FE COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT DID UNLAWFULLY AND INTENTIONALLY TOUCH OR APPLY FORCE TO THE PERSON OF [REDACTED] A HOUSEHOLD MEMBER AND DID SO IN A RUDE, INSOLENT OR ANGRY MANNER, CONTRARY TO NMSA 1978, SECTION 30-3-15.

COUNT II

CRIMINAL SEXUAL PENETRATION (2ND DEGREE),

IN THAT ON OR ABOUT THE 4TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2018, IN THE CITY OF SANTA FE, SANTA FE COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT DID UNLAWFULLY AND INTENTIONALLY CAUSE [REDACTED] TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL INTERCOURSE, CUNNILINGUS, FELLATIO, ANAL INTERCOURSE OR THE PENETRATION TO ANY EXTANT AND WITH ANY OBJECT OF THE GENITAL OR ANAL OPENING OF ANOTHER AND USED FORCE OR COERCION WHICH RESULTED IN PERSONAL INJURY TO MS. [REDACTED] CONTRARY TO NMSA 1978, SECTION 30-9-11D(3).

COUNT III

ABUSE OF A CHILD,

IN THAT ON OR ABOUT THE 4TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2018, IN THE CITY OF SANTA FE, SANTA FE COUNTY, NEW MEXICO THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT DID KNOWINGLY, INTENTIONALLY OR NEGLIGENTLY AND WITHOUT JUSTIFIABLE CAUSE, CAUSED OR PERMITTED A CHILD, TO WIT: CHILD 1 TO BE PLACED IN A SITUATION THAT MAY ENDANGER THE CHILD'S LIFE OR HEALTH, CONTRARY TO NMSA 1978, SECTION 30-6-10.

COUNT IV